

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1928-24-2025

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 13 Febbraio 2025 16:52:11

Euronext Milan

Societa' : BANCO BPM

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

201379

Utenza - Referente : BANCOBPMN03 - Marconi Andrea

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 13 Febbraio 2025 16:52:11

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 13 Febbraio 2025 16:52:11

Oggetto : Notice of publication of documents

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





PRESS RELEASE

Notice of publication of documents

Milan, 13 February 2025 – Further to the press release issued on 12 February 2025, as well as the notice of the Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting - convened on a single call for 28 February 2025 - published today, it is hereby announced that the Illustrative Report on item 1) on the agenda of the Shareholders' Meeting regarding "Authorizations, pursuant to art. 104, paragraph 1, of Legislative Decree. 58/1998, as subsequently amended and/or supplemented, to the Board of Directors of the Company to ensure that, in the context of the voluntary tender offer launched by the subsidiary Banco BPM Vita (the "Offer") on the ordinary shares of Anima Holding, Banco BPM Vita may: (i) increase the consideration offered from Euro 6.20 (cum dividend) to Euro 7.00 (cum dividend); (ii) exercise the right, if deemed appropriate, to waive in whole or in part one or more of the conditions of effectiveness of the Offer." is available to the public, in compliance with the legislation in force, at Banco BPM's registered office and on the website www.gruppo.bancobpm.it (Corporate Governance - Shareholders' Meetings Section), at Borsa Italiana S.p.A. and on the website of the authorized storage mechanism www.emarketstorage.it.

For information:

Media Relations e-mail: stampa@bancobpm.it

Investor Relations e-mail: investor.relations@bancobpm.it

Fine Comunicato n.1928-24-2025

Numero di Pagine: 3